1 1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0004853
1
MASW-002103
Rev.  V12
Silicon SPDT HMIC™ PIN Diode Switch
50 MHz - 20 GHz
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
MASW-002103-13630G 50 piece gel pack
MASW-002103-13635P 500 piece reel
MASW-002103-13630P 3000 piece reel
MASW-002103-001SMB Sample Test Board
MASW-002103-002SMB
Demo Board with
MABT-011000 Bias Network
Pin  Function
J1 RFC
J2 RF1
J3 RF2
Functional Schematic
J1
J3
J2
Features
• Broad Bandwidth Specified 50 MHz - 20 GHz
• Usable up to 26 GHz
• Low Insertion Loss
• High Isolation
• Low Parasitic Capacitance & Inductance
• Silicon Nitride Passivation
• Fully Monolithic, Glass Encapsulated Chip
• Up to 38 dBm CW Power Handling @ +25°C
• RoHS* Compliant
Applications
• Aerospace & Defense
• ISM
Description
The MASW-002103-1363 is a SPDT, surmount,
broadband, monolithic switch using two sets of
series and shunt connected PIN diodes. This device
is designed for use in broadband, low to moderate
signal, high performance, switch applications up to